Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	::		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
Ň			ame	Execution Date
Mehmet Ziya Sengun				09/06/2001
Howard Tang				09/06/2011
David B. Spenciner				09/06/2011
Gregory R. Whittaker				09/07/2011
Gerome Miller				09/06/2011
Joseph Hernandez				09/06/2011
Robert Stefani				09/12/2011
	DePuy Mitek, Inc.			
Name:				
Street Address:	325 Paramount Drive			
City:	Raynham			
State/Country: Postal Code:	MASSACHUSETTS 02767			
FUSIAI COUE.	02707			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 13218		13218	18810	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(732)52	4-2808		
Phone:	732-524-2825			
Email:	jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com			
Correspondence will b via US Mail.	e sent to the d	e-mail a	ddress first; if that is unsuccessful	l, it will be sent
<i>via US Mall.</i> Correspondent Name:	PHII IP	S. JOH	NSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON	
Address Line 1:	ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON & JOHNSON			
Address Line 4:			VICK, NEW JERSEY 08933-7003	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		MIT5141USCIP1	PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelina Petti					
Total Attachments: 8 source=MIT5141USCIP1 Executed Assignm source=MIT5141USCIP1 Executed Assignm source=MIT5141USCIP1 Executed Assignm source=MIT5141USCIP1 Executed Assignm source=MIT5141USCIP1 Executed Assignm source=MIT5141USCIP1 Executed Assignm source=MIT5141USCIP1 Executed Assignm	nent#page2.tif nent#page3.tif nent#page4.tif nent#page5.tif nent#page6.tif					
source=MIT5141USCIP1 Executed Assignment#page8.tif						

Serial No. 13/218,810 Filing Date: August 26, 2011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mehmet Ziya Sengun, Howard Tang, David B. Spenciner, Gregory R. Whittaker, Gerome Miller, Joseph Hernandez and Robert Stefani, c/o 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767 and respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

SURGICAL FILAMENT SNARE ASSEMBLIES

for which they have on August 26, 2011 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Serial No. 13/218,810; and

WHEREAS, DePuy Mitek, Inc., a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

> PATENT REEL: 027213 FRAME: 0421

WITNESS my hand and seal this

6 day of Sept, 2011. Mehmet Ziya Sengun ____(L.S.)

NOTARIAL SEAL

State/Commonwealth of: MA

County of: Molfolk

On this 6 day of Justicity, 2011 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, who is personally known to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

. M. B. M. (official signature and seal of Notary)



WITNESS my hand and seal this

day of September 2011. 6 (L.S.) Howard Tang/

NOTARIAL SEAL

State/Commonwealth of: "MA

County of: norfick

On this (day of Juntarily, 2011 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, who is personally known to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Dim Bulli (official signature and seal of Notary)



WITNESS my hand and seal this the day of Sept; 2011. (L.S.)

NOTARIAL SEAL

State/Commonwealth of: MA

County of: Nofet

On this 6 day of *butther*, 2011 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, who is personally known to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Di om Bill!

_ (official signature and seal of Notary)



PATENT REEL: 027213 FRAME: 0424 WITNESS my hand and seal this 7^{th} day of sept, 2011.

Jyfl, United Gregory R. Whittaker _(L.S.)

NOTARIAL SEAL

State/Commonwealth of: MH

County of: Monfill

On this 7 day of first, 2011 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, who is personally known to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Com Bull (official signature and seal of Notary)



WITNESS my hand and seal this 6 day of September 2011. (L.S.)

Gerome Mille

NOTARIAL SEAL

State/Commonwealth of: MH

County of: nofth

On this 6 day of deptember 2011 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, who is personally known to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Dim BUL (official signature and seal of Notary)



WITNESS my hand and seal this

6 day of SEPT., 2011.

(L.S.) Joseph/Hernandez

NOTARIAL SEAL

State/Commonwealth of: MA

County of: Myoth

On this 6 day of System, 2011 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, who is personally known to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Jim Belli

_ (official signature and seal of Notary)



WITNESS my hand and seal this 12 day of Sept. ,2011. (L.S.)

NOTARIAL SEAL

State/Commonwealth of: Rhode Island

County of: Providence

On this 12 day of Supt., 2011 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, who is personally known to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

(official signature and seal of Notary)